

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.343 OF 2007

KAVITA BHANSALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHANSALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Jain,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.343 OF 2007

Kavita Bhansali

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Bharat Bhansali

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Both the parties, who are present in court, have filed a joint petition of compromise whereunder they have agreed to suffer a mutual consent divorce decree. It has been stated in the compromise petition that all the disputes between the parties have been settled. Accordingly, H.M.A. Petition No.200 of 2007, titled as Bharat Bhansali vs. Kavita Bhansali, pending in the court of the Additional District Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, is transferred to this Court and a mutual consent divorce decree is passed thereunder. The suit is disposed of accordingly on the consent terms enumerated, which shall form part of the decree.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
March 28, 2008.